Other Staff   440.94   442.16   446.09   333.28   44.59   0.40   22.40   56.25   8.88   465.80

Total   1, 018.86   1, 049.16   1, 038.09   880.53   77.45   1.30   27.27   66.03   9.23   1, 061.80

Above numbers include all full time funded and authorized positions. Temporary, casual and part time positions are not included.

Notes:
(1)  The change in the Specialists counts from FY2014-15 Budget to FY2014-15 Actuals were due to reclassification changes made during the Human Resources upgrade to the Workday ERP system
effective January 1, 2015.  The change moved three positions from Administrators/Supervisors and two positions from Other Staff to Specialist.

6161

Madison Area Technical College District
Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

July 1, 2016

Government Fund Type Proprietary Fund Type Account Groups

General
Special Revenue

Aidable
Special Revenue

Non-Aidable
Capital
Projects

Debt
Service Enterprise

Internal
Service

Capital
Assets

Long-Term
Debt Total

Assets
Cash & Investments $   42,259,407 $   (1,714,935) $   4,113,958 $   34,536,000 $   3,836,240 $   (65,224) $   2,948,735 $   - $   - $   85,914,181
Receivables:   -

Local taxes   17,000,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   17,000,000
Federal and State Aid   300,000   1,932,000   51,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,283,000
Tuition, Less Allowance for Doubtful   19,600,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   19,600,000
Other   200,000   1,400,000   100,000   -   -   60,000   -   -   -   1,760,000

Inventories   -   -   -   -   -   1,000,000   60,000   -   -   1,060,000
Prepaid Items   42,925   1,138,801   -   -   -   -   488,000   -   -   1,669,726
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation   -   -   -   -   -   1,320,000   1,942,000   202,564,843   -   205,826,843
Net Pension Asset   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   16,814,000   16,814,000
Other Debits   -

Available in General Fund for   -
Compensated Absences   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   8,469,794   8,469,794

[…]

Designated for Subsequent Year   651,820   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   651,820
Designated for Operations   38,705,943   (252,935)   352,958   -   -   -   -   -   -   38,805,966

Total Fund Equity $   51,102,332 $   885,866 $   352,958 $   22,036,000 $   3,836,240 $   2,154,776 $   4,138,735 $   202,564,843 $   30,321,000 $   317,392,750

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity $   79,402,332 $   2,755,866 $   4,264,958 $   34,536,000 $   3,836,240 $   2,314,776 $   5,438,735 $   202,564,843 $   204,944,000 $   540,057,750

6262

Madison Area Technical College District
Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

July 1, 2017

Government Fund Type Proprietary Fund Type Account Groups

General
Special Revenu

Aidable
e Special Revenue

Non-Aidable
Capital
Projects

Debt
Service Enterprise

Internal
Service

Capital
Assets

Long-Term
Debt Total

Assets
Cash & Investments $   41,882,207 $   (1,688,435) $   4,011,958 $   7,500,000 $   3,472,846 $   (308,224) $   3,505,535 $ - $ - $   58,375,887
Receivables: -

Local taxes   17,000,000 - - - - - - - -   17,000,000
Federal and State Aid   303,000   1,848,000  51,000 - - - - - -   2,202,000
Tuition, Less Allowance for Doubtful   18,869,400 - - - - - - - -   18,869,400
Other   194,000   1,400,000   100,000 - -  60,000 - - -   1,754,000

Inventories - - - - -   1,000,000  58,200 - -   1,058,200
Prepaid Items  42,925   1,138,801 - - - -   235,000 - -   1,416,726
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation - - - - -   1,207,000   1,580,000   200,780,452 -   203,567,452
Net Pension Asset - - - - - - - -   16,814,000   16,814,000
Other Debits -

Available in General Fund for -
Compensated Absences - - - - - - - -   8,069,794   8,069,794

Available in Debt Service - - - - - - - -   3,472,846   3,472,846
Amount to be Provided for Long-Term -

Obligations - - - - - - - -   162,908,387   162,908,387
 Deffered  Outflows of Resources -

 Related to Pensions - - - - - - - -   11,548,958   11,548,958
Total Assets $   78,291,532 $   2,698,366 $   4,162,958 $   7,500,000 $   3,472,846 $   1,958,776 $   5,378,735 $   200, 780,452 $   202, 813,985 $   507, 057,650

Liabilities
Vouchers Payable $   2,242,200 $   1,262,500 $   1,100,000 $   3,000,000 $ - $   (144,000) $   1,100,000 $ - $ - $   8,560,700
Encumbrance Payable   400,000 - -   4,500,000 - - - - -   4,900,000
Accrued Payroll   7,837,600   500,000   1,000,000 - -  90,000   200,000 - -   9,627,600
Deferred Revenue   17,109,400  50,000  40,000 - -   230,000 - - -   17,429,400
Due to Student Organizations - -   1,170,000 - - - - - -   1,170,000
Due to Other Organizations - -   500,000 - - - - - -   500,000
Compensated Absences - - - - - - - - - -
Capital Lease Obligation - - - - - - - -  44,417  44,417
General Obligation Debt - - - - - - - -   174,406,610   174,406,610

 Deffered  Inflows of Resources -
 Related to Pensions - - - - - - - -   100,154   100,154

Unfunded Pension - - - - - - - - - -
Total Liabilities $   27,589,200 $   1,812,500 $   3,810,000 $   7,500,000 $ - $   176,000 $   1,300,000 $ - $   174, 551,181 $   216, 738,881

Fund Equity
Investment in Fixed Assets $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $   200, 780,452 $ - $   200, 780,452
Retained Earnings - - - - -   1,782,776   3,438,838 - -   5,221,614
Reserve for Self Insurance - - - - - -   404,897 - -   404,897
Reserve for Prepaid Items  42,925   1,138,801 - - - -   235,000 - -   1,416,726
Reserve for Noncurrent Assets  3,390 - - - - - - - -  3,390
Reserve for Compensated Absences   8,069,794 - - - - - - - -   8,069,794
Reserve for State Retirement - - - - - - - -   28,262,804   28,262,804
Reserve for Capital Projects - - - - - - - - - -
Reserve for Debt Service - - - -   3,472,846 - - - -   3,472,846
Designated for State Aid Fluctuations   1,273,000 - - - - - - - -   1,273,000
Designated for Subsequent Years   1,955,460 - - - - - - - -   1,955,460
Designated for Subsequent Year   651,820 - - - - - - - -   651,820
Designated for Operations   38,705,943   (252,935)   352,958 - - - - - -   38,805,966

Total Fund Equity $   50,702,332 $   885,866 $   352,958 $ - $   3,472,846 $   1,782,776 $   4,078,735 $   200, 780,452 $   28,262,804 $   290, 318,769

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity $   78,291,532 $   2,698,366 $   4,162,958 $   7,500,000 $   3,472,846 $   1,958,776 $   5,378,735 $   200, 780,452 $   202, 813,985 $   507, 057,650

6363

Madison Area Technical College District

SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS
FY 2016-17 Budget Year

SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS
FY 2016-17 Budget Year
Page 1 Principal Interest Total

General Obligation Promissory Notes (7 Years) issued in
February 2010 to M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank in the amount
of $6,320,000 for the financing of building repairs and
remodeling ($875,000), building construction ($200,000)
and the purchase of equipment ($5,245,000):

2016-17   1,085,000   29,838   1,114,838
Total   1,085,000   29,838   1,114,838

General Obligation School Improvement Bonds (10 Years)
issued in March 2011 to M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank in the
amount of $12,100,000 for the financing of capital
expenditures included in the Campus Master Plan:

2016-17   1,245,000   214,800   1,459,800
2017-18   1,290,000   177,450   1,467,450
2018-19   1,335,000   138,750   1,473,750
2019-20   1,385,000   98,700   1,483,700
2020-21   1,435,000   50,225   1,485,225

Total   6,690,000   679,925   7,369,925

General Obligation School Improvement Bonds (20 Years)
issued in May 2011 to Piper Jaffray & Co. in the amount of
$41,500,000 for the financing of capital expenditures
included in the Campus Master Plan:

2016-17   1,585,000   1,404,300   2,989,300
2017-18   1,630,000   1,356,750   2,986,750
2018-19   1,685,000   1,291,550   2,976,550
2019-20   1,750,000   1,224,150   2,974,150
2020-21   1,820,000   1,154,150   2,974,150
2021-31   23,720,000   6,665,075   30,385,075

Total   32,190,000   13,095,975   45,285,975

General Obligation School Improvement Bonds (20 Years)
issued in July 2011 to Citigroup Gobal Markets, Inc. in the
amount of $57,100,000 for the financing of capital
expenditures included in the Campus Master Plan:

2016-17   4,225,000   1,971,800   6,196,800
2017-18   4,430,000   1,802,800   6,232,800
2018-19   3,660,000   1,625,600   5,285,600
2019-20   2,910,000   1,479,200   4,389,200
2020-21   2,195,000   1,362,800   3,557,800
2021-31   29,265,000   7,781,850   37,046,850

Total   46,685,000   16,024,050   62,709,050

General Obligation Promissory Notes (9 Years) issued in
August 2011 to BOSC, Inc. in the amount of $7,050,000 for
the purchase of equipment:

2016-17   910,000   57,950   967,950
2017-18   910,000   39,750   949,750
2018-19   340,000   17,000   357,000
2019-20   340,000   8,500   348,500

Total   2,500,000   123,200   2,623,200

General Obligation Promissory Notes (9 Years) issued in
February 2012 to Piper Jaffray & Co. in the amount of
$7,050,000 for the purchase of equipment ($5,410,000),
financing of building repairs and remodeling ($1,390,000),
and site improvement projects ($250,000):

2016-17   1,000,000   60,000   1,060,000
2017-18   500,000   40,000   540,000
2018-19   500,000   30,000   530,000
2019-20   500,000   20,000   520,000
2020-21   500,000   10,000   510,000

Total   3,000,000   160,000   3,160,000

General Obligation Promissory Notes (7 Years) issued in
June 2012 to Robert W. Baird & Co. in the amount of
$7,000,000 for the purchase of equipment:

2016-17   550,000   35,700   585,700
2017-18   550,000   19,200   569,200
2018-19   90,000   2,700   92,700

Total   1,190,000   57,600   1,247,600

6464

SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS
FY 2016-17 Budget Year
Page 2 Principal Interest Total

General Obligation Promissory Notes (9 Years) issued in
August 2012 to Hutchinson Shockey Erley & Co. in the
amount of $10,500,000 for the purchase of equipment
($9,500,000) and site improvement projects ($1,000,000):

2016-17   1,250,000   56,100   1,306,100
2017-18   1,240,000   37,350   1,277,350
2018-19   250,000   18,750   268,750
2019-20   250,000   15,000   265,000
2020-21   500,000   10,000   510,000

Total   3,490,000   137,200   3,627,200

General Obligation Promissory Notes (9 Years) issued in
February 2013 to Janney Montgomery Scott LLC in the
amount of $10,500,000 for the purchase of equipment
($9,000,000) and financing of building remodeling and
improvement projects ($1,500,000):

2016-17   1,215,000   142,650   1,357,650
2017-18   1,250,000   106,200   1,356,200
2018-19   1,290,000   68,700   1,358,700
2019-20   500,000   30,000   530,000
2020-22   1,000,000   30,000   1,030,000

Total   5,255,000   377,550   5,632,550

General Obligation Promissory Notes (4 Years) issued in
June 2013 to Citigroup Global Markets in the amount of
$5,750,000 for the purchase of equipment ($3,250,000),
financing of building remodeling and improvement projects
($1,500,000) and site improvement projects ($1,000,000):

2016-17   545,000   16,350   561,350
Total   545,000   16,350   561,350

General Obligation School Improvement Bonds (20 Years)
issued in June 2013 in the amount of $13,000,000 to Piper
Jaffray & Co. for the financing of capital expenditures
included in the Campus Master Plan:

2016-17   215,000   477,750   692,750
2017-18   245,000   473,450   718,450
2018-19   240,000   468,550   708,550
2019-20   285,000   463,750   748,750
2020-21   285,000   455,200   740,200
2021-33   10,685,000   3,158,500   13,843,500

Total   11,955,000   5,497,200   17,452,200

General Obligation Promissory Notes (10 Years) issued in
September 2013 to BMO Capital Markets GKST Inc. in the
amount of $9,215,000 for the purchase of equipment
($7,715,000) and financing of building remodeling and
improvement projects ($1,500,000):

2016-17   1,590,000   139,625   1,729,625
2017-18   1,635,000   91,925   1,726,925
2018-19   280,000   42,875   322,875
2019-20   290,000   35,875   325,875
2020-21   300,000   27,900   327,900
2021-23   630,000   28,500   658,500

Total   4,725,000   366,700   5,091,700

General Obligation Promissory Notes (10 Years) issued in
January 2014 in the amount of $9,285,000 to Piper Jaffray &
Co. for the purchase of equipment ($7,785,000) and
financing of building remodeling and improvement projects
($1,500,000):

2016-17   1,185,000   129,750   1,314,750
2017-18   1,200,000   106,050   1,306,050
2018-19   1,235,000   82,050   1,317,050
2019-20   360,000   45,000   405,000
2020-21   370,000   34,200   404,200
2021-23   770,000   34,800   804,800

Total   5,120,000   431,850   5,551,850

General Obligation Promissory Notes (10 Years) issued in
June 2014 in the amount of $2,500,000 for equipment
($600,000), financing of building remodeling and
improvement projects ($1,500,000) and site improvement
projects ($400,000):

2016-17   230,000   50,650   280,650
2017-18   235,000   48,350   283,350
2018-19   240,000   43,650   283,650
2019-20   245,000   38,850   283,850
2020-21   250,000   31,500   281,500
2021-24   800,000   48,450   848,450

Total   2,000,000   261,450   2,261,450

6565

SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS
FY 2016-17 Budget Year
Page 3 Principal Interest Total

General Obligation Promissory Notes (10 Years) issued in
August 2014 in the amount of $8,000,000 for the purchase of
equipment:

2016-17   585,000   151,200   736,200
2017-18   605,000   133,650   738,650
2018-19   625,000   115,500   740,500
2019-20   640,000   96,750   736,750
2020-21   660,000   77,550   737,550
2021-24   2,105,000   111,300   2,216,300

Total   5,220,000   685,950   5,905,950

General Obligation Promissory Notes (10 Years) issued in
January 2015 in the amount of $8,500,000 for the purchase
of equipment ($7,000,000) and financing of building
remodeling and improvement projects ($1,500,000):

2016-17   260,000   185,575   445,575
2017-18   1,040,000   180,375   1,220,375
2018-19   1,060,000   149,175   1,209,175
2019-20   1,085,000   133,275   1,218,275
2020-21   1,110,000   100,725   1,210,725
2021-24   3,495,000   152,200   3,647,200

Total   8,050,000   901,325   8,951,325

General Obligation Promissory Notes (2 Years) issued in
June 2015 in the amount of $4,500,000 for the purchase of
equipment ($3,000,000) and financing of building
remodeling and improvement projects ($1,500,000):

2016-17   2,040,000   61,200   2,101,200
Total   2,040,000   61,200   2,101,200

General Obligation School Improvement Bonds (18 Years)
issued in June 2015 in the amount of $10,700,000 for the
financing of capital expenditures included in the Campus
Master Plan:

2016-17   -   335,450   335,450
2017-18   465,000   335,450   800,450
2018-19   480,000   321,500   801,500
2019-20   495,000   307,100   802,100
2020-21   510,000   292,250   802,250
2021-33   7,620,000   2,027,200   9,647,200

Total   9,570,000   3,618,950   13,188,950

General Obligation Promissory Notes (3 Years) issued in
September 2015 in the amount of $4,150,000 for the
purchase of equipment ($2,650,000) and financing of
building remodeling and improvement projects ($1,500,000):

2016-17   1,350,000   74,000   1,424,000
2017-18   1,000,000   20,000   1,020,000

Total   2,350,000   94,000   2,444,000

General Obligation Promissory Notes (4 Years) issued in
October 2015 in the amount of $4,150,000 for the purchase
of equipment ($2,650,000) and financing of building
remodeling and improvement projects ($1,500,000):

2016-17   1,050,000   113,950   1,163,950
2017-18   1,010,000   82,450   1,092,450
2018-19   1,035,000   52,150   1,087,150
2019-20   1,055,000   21,100   1,076,100

Total   4,150,000   269,650   4,419,650

General Obligation Promissory Notes (4 Years) issued in
January 2016 in the amount of $4,150,000 for the purchase
of equipment ($2,650,000) and financing of building
remodeling and improvement projects ($1,500,000):

2016-17   -   113,014   113,014
2017-18   1,000,000   103,000   1,103,000
2018-19   1,560,000   63,000   1,623,000
2019-20   1,590,000   31,800   1,621,800

Total   4,150,000   310,814   4,460,814

General Obligation Promissory Notes (5 Years) issued in
February 2016 in the amount of $4,150,000 for the purchase
of equipment:

2016-17   -   98,718   98,718
2017-18   -   97,100   97,100
2018-19   1,355,000   97,100   1,452,100
2019-20   1,385,000   70,000   1,455,000
2020-21   1,410,000   42,300   1,452,300

Total   4,150,000   405,218   4,555,218

6666

SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS
FY 2016-17 Budget Year
Page 4 Principal Interest Total

General Obligation Promissory Notes (8 Years) issued in
April 2016 in the amount of $4,100,000 for the purchase of
equipment ($2,600,000) and financing of building
remodeling and improvement projects ($1,500,000):

2016-17   -   73,653   73,653
2017-18   -   92,550   92,550
2018-19   -   92,550   92,550
2019-20   -   92,550   92,550
2020-21   1,000,000   92,550   1,092,550
2021-24   3,100,000   161,050   3,261,050

Total   4,100,000   604,903   4,704,903

General Obligation Promissory Notes (9 Years) to be issued
in June 2016 in the amount of $4,100,000 for the purchase of
equipment and other projects:

2016-17   -   66,387   66,387
2017-18   -   102,500   102,500
2018-19   -   102,500   102,500
2019-20   -   102,500   102,500
2020-21   -   102,500   102,500
2021-25   4,100,000   263,134   4,363,134

Total   4,100,000   739,521   4,839,521

General Obligation Promissory Notes (2 Years) to be issued
in August 2016 in the amount of $4,235,000 for the purchase
of equipment and other projects:

2016-17   3,235,000   55,290   3,290,290
2017-18   1,000,000   25,000   1,025,000

Total   4,235,000   80,290   4,315,290

General Obligation Promissory Notes (2 Years) to be issued
in October 2016 in the amount of $4,235,000 for the
purchase of equipment and other projects:

2016-17   2,985,000   37,056   3,022,056
2017-18   1,250,000   31,250   1,281,250

Total   4,235,000   68,306   4,303,306

General Obligation Promissory Notes (5 Years) to be issued
in December 2016 in the amount of $4,235,000 for the
purchase of equipment and other projects:

2016-17   -   18,822   18,822
2017-18   -   105,875   105,875
2018-19   1,020,000   105,875   1,125,875
2019-20   1,045,000   80,375   1,125,375
2020-21   1,070,000   54,250   1,124,250
2021-22   1,100,000   27,500   1,127,500

Total   4,235,000   392,697   4,627,697

General Obligation Promissory Notes (5 Years) to be issued
in February 2017 in the amount of $4,235,000 for the
purchase of equipment and other projects:

2016-17   -   -   -
2017-18   -   108,816   108,816
2018-19   1,020,000   105,875   1,125,875
2019-20   1,045,000   80,375   1,125,375
2020-21   1,070,000   54,250   1,124,250
2021-22   1,100,000   27,500   1,127,500

Total   4,235,000   376,816   4,611,816

General Obligation Promissory Notes (9 Years) to be issued
in April 2017 in the amount of $4,235,000 for the purchase
of equipment and other projects:

2016-17   -   -   -
2017-18   -   89,994   89,994
2018-19   -   105,875   105,875
2019-20   -   105,875   105,875
2020-21   -   105,875   105,875
2021-26   4,235,000   373,875   4,608,875

Total   4,235,000   781,494   5,016,494

6767

SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS
FY 2016-17 Budget Year
Page 5 Principal Interest Total

General Obligation Promissory Notes (9 Years) to be issued
in June 2017 in the amount of $4,225,000 for the purchase of
equipment and other projects:

2016-17   -   -   -
2017-18   -   71,590   71,590
2018-19   -   105,625   105,625
2019-20   -   105,625   105,625
2020-21   -   105,625   105,625
2021-26   4,225,000   373,000   4,598,000

Total   4,225,000   761,465   4,986,465

Lease purchase agreement with Dane County Airport for
land at Truax Airpark campus: *

2016-17   4,556   40,900   45,456
2017-18   4,300   41,611   45,911
2018-19   4,059   42,311   46,370
2019-20   3,831   43,002   46,833
2020-21   3,617   43,685   47,302
2021-32   28,610   523,994   552,604

Total   48,973   735,503   784,476

Grand Total $   199,758,973 $   48,146,991 $   247,905,964

* Capital Lease:  Effective in 1983 the District entered into a 99-year agreement with Dane County to lease land for the Truax
  Campus. Commencing April 1, 2033, and continuing thereafter, the District has the option to purchase the leased land at a
  then-calculated value equal to the original base value of $570,000 increased at the rate of 1% per year. This lease has been accounted
  for as a capital lease. Payments made under terms of the lease are recorded in the Debt Service Fund.

6868

Madison Area Technical College District

COMBINED SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS
FY 2016-17 Budget Year

FY 2016-17 Budget Summary

FY2016-17 Budget Principal Interest Total

2016-17 28,339,556 6,212,579 34,552,135

2017-18 22,489,300 5,920,486 28,409,786

2018-19 19,304,059 5,289,211 24,593,270

2019-20 17,158,831 4,729,352 21,888,183

2020-21 14,988,617 4,227,535 19,216,152

2021-26 55,680,259 15,043,050 70,723,309

2026-31 38,101,434 6,442,509 44,543,944

2031-33 3,696,917 282,269 3,979,186

Total $   199,758,973 $   48,146,991 $   247,905,964

6969

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF MADISON AREA TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DISTRICT

Columbia County less the portion of the School District of Markesan; Dane County less the portion
of the Barneveld School District and the Pecatonica Area School District; Jefferson County less the
portion of the Oconomowoc Area School District, the Palmyra-Eagle Area School District, and the
School District of Kettle Moraine; Marquette County less the portion of the School District of
Princeton and the School District of Markesan; Sauk County less the portion of the School District of
Hillsboro, the School District of Ithaca, and the School District of Weston; plus the portion of the